,January 20, l'HU
January 21, 1981
January 22, 1981
January 27, 1901
February 18, 1991
February 19, l9Bl
February 20, 1981
February 23, 1981

Section b.
intenc.led to be
Codification instruction. Section 1 is
codified as an integral part of Title 33,
12 chapter 30, and the provisions of Title 33 apply to section
13 1.
-End-
-5- f/~360"
STATE OF MONTANA
REQUEST NO .. 190-81
FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request received January 22 , 19 __6_L, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note
for House Bill 385 pursuant to tTitle 6, Chapter 4, Part 2 of the Montana Code Annotated (MCA).
Background information used in developing this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members
of the Legislature upon request.
Description of Proposed Legislation
House Bill 385 makes three basic changes in present law:
1. Repeals the annual unit fee and replaces it by a tax of 2.75% of the amount of all
dues or fees collected by non-profit health service organizations.
2. Provides for filing of forms at least 30 days prior to use.
3. Provides for examination of health service organizations at least once every 3 years.
Assumptions
1. Annual unit fees collected
Calendar Year 1977
Calendar Year 1978
Calendar Year 1979
from health service organizations
$21,924
23,946
24,227
are:
2. There will be
Calendar Year
Calendar Year

HB 0385/02
repeeted-.
Sect ion 4. Codification instruction. Section l is
intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 33.
chapter 30. and the provisions of Title 33 apply to section
lo
-End-
-6- . H'3 365
47th Legis 1 ature HB 385
l STATEMENT OF INTENT
Z HOUSE BILL 385
3 House Business and Industry ComRli ttee
4
5 A statement of intent is required for House Bill 385 to
6 explain the purpose of the legislature in approving the
1 increase in the fee for filing of annual report by health
8 service corporations. This bill raises the fee for each
9 individual or family unit covered• from 20 cents to 50
10 cents. to finance the perfor.ance audits required on each
11 health service corporation at least once every 4 years and
12 to carry out other duties imposed on the Insurance
13 Department. The Insurance Department estimates it will
14 require one additional FTE plus a necessary appropriation to
15 cover additional related costs such as actuarial fees,
16 travel expenses, office spacet benefits and office equipment
17 for the FTE. The intention of the legislature is to collect
18 the increase in the fee only if the additional FTE and
l~ appropriation are authorized.
47th le~islature HB 0385/02
2
3
4
s
0
1
8
9
D
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
zr..
HOUSE 9lll NO. 385
INTRODUCED BY PISTORIA, R. HANNIN~
A Gill FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO GENERALLY REVISE THF
LAW RELATING TO HEALTH SERVICE CORPORATIONS; ~~-~A*-FEE~-ANB
B~5-PA~B-f8-A-HtAtfH-5E~Y~tE-t8~P9~A~~8H-~~-fHE-5AMt-~ANNE~
A5-8~HE~-~N5d~ANtE-P~E~f~M5-A~E-fA*E8 TO_!NCREA~f_!~f_~~NVA~
~~£Q~I_~El_lQ_zQ_fENI~-~OR_fACH MEM~ER; TO REQUIRE APP~OVAL
OF MEMBERSHIP CONTRACT FOR~S BEFORE USE; AND TO REQUIRE
EXA~INATION OF A HEALTH SERVICt CORPORATION AT LEAST ONCF
EVfRY 3 i YEARS; ~~Q AMENDING SECTIONS 33-30-1~5, 33-30-204•
AND 33-30-301, ~CA~-ANB-~EPEAtfN6-5Etff8N-33-38-~83F-MEA."
BE IT i:NACTECI BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STAT<: ,;F MONTA!\1~:
NEW-5f§ffa~~--5~etie"-+·--fex-o"-+e~~-or-d~~~--~efd--te
h~~fth--~~r~tee-eorpor~t~o"~·--t+t-fhere-f~-e-tex-tm~o~ed-o"

H8 0385/02
~e~<!i\l-<!ri ...
Section 4. Codification instruction. Section 1 is
intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 33,
chapter 30• and the provisions of Tit1e 33 apply to section
1.
-End-
-6- HP, 385
~7th legislature HB 365
STATEMENT OF INTENT
Z HOUSE Bill 385
3 House Business and Industry Co.-ittee
4
5 A state~nt of intent is required for House Bill 385 to
6 e~plain the purpose of the legislature in approving the
7 increase in the fee for filing of annual report by health
8 service corporations. This bill raises the fee for each
9 individual or fa•ily unit covered. from 20 cents to 50
10 cents, to finance the perfor•ance audits required on each
11 health serv1ce corporation at least once every 4 years and
12 to carry out other duties imposed on the Insurance
13 Departeent. The Insurance DepartMent estimates it will
14 require one additional FTE plus a necessary appropriation to
15 cover additional related costs such as actuarial fees.
16 travel expenses, office space, benefits and office equipment
17 for the FTEo The intention of the legislature is to collect
18 the increase in the fee only if the additional FTE and
19 appropriation are authorized.
41th Legislature HB 038'5/03
2
3
4
5
6
7
B
q
10
11
12
13
14
1'5
16
11
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
HOUSE Bill NO. 385
INTRODUCED BY PISTORIAo Ro MANNING
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO ~NERALlY REVISE THE
lAW REl~TING TO HEALTH SERVICE CORPORATIONS; ~8-~A~-FE~£-4H9
9~~5-~19-f8-A-HEA~~H-5E~VIEE-&9RPe~A~I&N-IM-~HE-5AME-H4NH€R
45-BfHE~-TN~~~NEE-~REMI~-ARE-~EB IQ_!~~~E THE A~NUAL
~EPQRT_fE!_!~Q CENTi_f~fACH ~S!> TO RtQUIRE APPROVAL
Of MEMBERSHIP CONTRACT FORMS BEFORE USE; ANO TO REQUIRE
EXAMINATION OF A HEALTH SERVICE CORPORATION AT LEAST ONCE
EVERY ~ ~ YEARS; !~~ AMENDING SECTIONS 33-30-105o 33-30-204o
A NO 3 3- 3G- 3 0 lo MC At -ANB-fiE PE *1: IN6-~EEfi8H-~3-~6-i!9~y-ME,tr •"
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
~~-~!~fl8~~--5ee~f0ft-l•--few-en-+ees-or-dues--pa+d--~e
~~~~h--s~¥~~-eer~e~~sw--t%+-~~re-fs-a-~ex-fMpesed-on